
Faculty and Program Support Contacts 
 
Program Coordinator/Advisor 

 Dr. Katy Spangler Dr. Anne Jones 
 P.O. Box 773354 School of Education (HA-1), UAS 
 Eagle River, Alaska  99577 11120 Glacier Highway 
 694-7019; fax 694-8797 Juneau, Alaska 99801 
 klspangler@uas.alaska.edu 796-6053; fax 796-6059 
  anne.jones@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Dean of Education   

 Dr. Deborah E. Lo 
 School of Education (HA-1) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6551 

delo@uas.alaska.edu 
 

 Janice Hollender, Assistant to the Dean 
 School of Education (HA-1) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6429 
 janice.hollender@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Program Admin. Assistant: Materials. Registration, Admission Info/Questions 

 Marie Stevens  
 School of Education (HA-1) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6050; tollfree 1-866-465-6424 
      marie.stevens@uas.alaska.edu 
       
MBSDirect your online Bookstore 

 1-800-325-3252 
 www.direct.mbsbooks.com/ualaska.htm 
 



Computer Support 

 UAS Helpdesk 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska 99801 
 877-465-6400 
 helpdesk@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Egan Library 

 Reference Desk 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6300 
 eganlibrary@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Audio Conference Help Center 

 customercare@encounter.com  or 1-800-290-5900 
 
Learning/Testing Center 

 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6348 
 
Department of Education and Early Development 

 Teacher Certification 
 801 West 10th Street 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-465-2831 
 www.eed.state.ak.us/certificate 

Financial Aid, UAS 

 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska 99801 
 907-796-6255 
  



LiveText 

support@livetext.com 

1-866-548-3839  

 

UAS Helpdesk 

877 465 6400 

helpdesk@uas.alaska.edu 

 

mailto:support@livetext.com
mailto:helpdesk@uas.alaska.edu


FACULTY 

Dr. Katy Spangler, Literacy, Classroom Management, Social Studies 
 P.O. Box 773354,  
 Eagle River, Alaska  99577 
 907-694-7019; fax 907-694-8797 
       klspangler@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Dr. Anne Jones, Curriculum, Multicultural Education, Classroom Research, Student Teacher 

Supervision 
 School of Education 
 11120 Glacier Highway (HA-1) 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6053 
 anne.jones@uas.alaksa.edu 
 
Dr. Jeffrey Lofthus, Ed Psych, Student Teacher Supervision 
 School of Education 
 11120 Glacier Highway (HA-1) 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6404 
 jeffrey.lofthus@uas.alaska.edu 
   
Dr. Priscilla Schulte, Multicultural Education 
 UAS Ketchikan Campus 
 2600 7th Avenue 
 Ketchikan, Alaska  99901 
 907-228-4545 
 priscilla.schulte@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Karmen Staveland, Art  
 907-694-1749 
 stave@mtaonline.net; www.karmensart.com 
 
Kelly McCormick, PE 
 3737 Julep Street 
 Juneau, Alaska 99801 
 H: 780-4749; W: 523-1589 
 kjmccormick@uas.alaska.edu 
  
Robin Hopper, Music 
 688-2032   

robin@robinhopper.com 

 

mailto:klspangler@uas.alaska.edu
mailto:robin@robinhopper.com


Dr. Jill Burkert, Special Education  
 School of Education (HA-1) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6033 
 jill.burkert@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Dr. Heather Batchelder, Special Education 
 School of Education (HA-105) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 796-6029 

 habatchelder@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Dr. Chip McMillan, Alaska Studies 
 School of Education (HA-1) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6035 
 chip.mcmillan@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Dr. Lee Graham, Educational Technology 
 School of Education (HA-1) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6047 
 lee.graham@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Jennifer Ward, Library Liaison and Educational Research 
 Egan Library 
 11120 Glacier Highway 
 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6285 
 jennifer.ward@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Robin Johnson, Educational Technology 
 Nome Schools 
 Box 131 
 Nome, Alaska  99762 
 ed230@pec.jun.alaska.edu 
 
Susan Andrews, Education 
 School of Education (HA-1) 
 11120 Glacier Highway 

mailto:jill.burkert@uas.alaska.edu
mailto:cathomas11@uas.alaska.edu


 Juneau, Alaska  99801 
 907-796-6412 
        smandrews@uas.alaska.edu 
 
Julia Gibeault, Literacy in the Intermediate and Middle School Grades 
  907-696-1984 
 jbgibeault@hotmail.com 
 
 



 


